C::10 No. 0851-0011 (0xp. 4/94)	03-30-2001 Patent and Frademark C
Tab settings o o o y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10165375
Name of conveying party(ies):	101653375 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hard Candy LLC	Name: Orchard Trading Limited
3/10/34	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership □ ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 31, Queen's
☐ Corporation-State ② Other <u>limited</u> liability company	City: House, Don Road, St. Helier, State: ZIP: Jersey, Channel Islands
Accitional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yeav® No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	→ U Association
5. Heliais of daily symbols.	General Partnership Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
	If assignee is not domictled in the United States, a domestic representative designal is attached: **Res D No **Continuous Continuous Continuo
Execution Date: January 24, 2001	(Cesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © YesXXMo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Todanada Carta da Maria
A. 11233.112.(7).ppilo23011140.(3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,260,186
a stedmun IsndiribbA	attachad? 🖸 Yas 🙎 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1
Name: H. John Campaign	
Internal Address: Graham. Campaign P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Institute Accress. Granam, Campaign P.C.	x3x Enclosed
Suite 1300	200 211010350
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:36 West 44th Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
10036-	
City: New York State: N.Y.ZIP: 8178	
9/2001 DBYPH	(Affach ducticate copy of this page if paying by deposit actional)
274001 DEFINE - 10000107 SERVEDS	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
H. John Campaign	March 13, 2001
	Signature Cate
e otal number of \$25es including of	over sheet, attachments, and document: 6

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK

TRAMP

REG. NO.

2,260,186

REGISTRANT

Orchard Trading Limited by assignment from Hard

Candy L.L.C

DATED

January 24, 2001

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Graham, Campaign P.C., whose postal address is 36 West 44th Street, Suite 1300, New York, New York 10036-8178, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ORCHARD TRADING LIMITED

Bv:

Name

Title Dated DILEGH. MENT

5/03/01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0726

United States

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hard Candy L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business 661 North Harper Avenue, No. 208, Los Angeles, California 90048 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Orchard Trading Limited, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 31, Queen's House, Don Road, St. Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademark and any Registrations or Applications for Registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof ("Trademark"), together with the entire business and goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Assignce to secure such rights.

officers thereunto duly authorized, this Assignment by its proper day of _______, 2001.

HARD CANDY L.L.C.

Name:/Malcolm Kemp

Title: Chief Executive Officer

64090_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0727

۲.

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TRAMP	2,260,186	7/13/1999

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0728